DEGREES AND AWARDS CONFERRED BY INSTITUTION AND DEGREE LEVEL, F.Y. 2011

NJ PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

N.J. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIV OF MEDICINE & DENTISTRY

ALL PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES

COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY
KEAN UNIVERSITY

MONTCLAIR STATE UNIVERSITY
NEW JERSEY CITY UNIVERSITY
R STOCKTON COLLEGE OF N.J.
RAMAPO COLLEGE OF N.J.
ROWAN UNIVERSITY

T EDISON STATE COLLEGE

W PATERSON UNIV OF N.J.

ALL STATE COLLEGES

ATLANTIC CAPE COMM COLLEGE
BERGEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BROOKDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BURLINGTON COUNTY COLLEGE
CAMDEN COUNTY COLLEGE
CUMBERLAND COUNTY COLLEGE
ESSEX COUNTY COLLEGE
GLOUCESTER COUNTY COLLEGE
HUDSON COUNTY COMM COLLEGE
MERCER COUNTY COMM COLLEGE
MIDDLESEX COUNTY COLLEGE
MORRIS, COUNTY COLLEGE OF
OCEAN COUNTY COLLEGE
PASSAIC COUNTY COMM COLLEGE
RARITAN VALLEY COMM COLLEGE
SALEM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SUSSEX COUNTY COMM COLLEGE
UNION COUNTY COLLEGE
WARREN COUNTY COMM COLLEGE

All COMMUNITY COLLEGES

ALL PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

DOCTORAL DOCTORAL

CERTIFICATE ASSOCIATE BACHELOR'S MASTER'S RESEARCH PROFESSNL
0 0 1,031 940 64 0

0 0 8,662 2,951 471 753
12 70 379 573 247 540
12 70 10,072 4,464 782 1,293
0 0 1,637 474 0 0

0 0 2,519 698 0 0

0 0 3,006 965 9 5

0 0 1,137 438 0 0

0 0 1,863 146 0 50

0 0 1,325 99 0 0

0 0 2,051 320 29 0

6 525 2,238 159 0 0

0 0 1,615 260 0 0

6 525 17,291 3,559 38 55

0 815 0 0 0 0
74 1,953 0 0 0 0
66 1,946 0 0 0 0
48 1,262 0 0 0 0
218 1,727 0 0 0 0
22 555 0 0 0 0
70 1,172 0 0 0 0
13 862 0 0 0 0
14 739 0 0 0 0
106 963 0 0 0 0
34 1,479 0 0 0 0
4 1,144 0 0 0 0
47 1,566 0 0 0 0
24 557 0 0 0 0
82 961 0 0 0 0
34 181 0 0 0 0
17 504 0 0 0 0
63 1,002 0 0 0 0
8 234 0 0 0 0
944 19,622 0 0 0 0
962 20,217 27,363 8,023 820 1,348

TOTAL

2,035
12,837
1,821

16,693

2,011
3,217
3,985
1,575
2,059
1,424
2,400
2,928
1,875

21,474

815
2,027
2,012
1,310
1,945

577
1,242

875

753
1,069
1,513
1,148
1,613

581
1,043

215

521
1,065

242

20,566

58,733



DOCTORAL DOCTORAL
NJ INDEPENDENT INSTITUTIONS CERTIFICATE ASSOCIATE BACHELOR'S MASTER'S RESEARCH PROFESSNL
BLOOMFIELD COLLEGE 0 0 270 0 0 0
CALDWELL COLLEGE 0 0 371 223 0 0
CENTENARY COLLEGE 0 55 453 163 0 0
DREW UNIVERSITY 0 0 350 126 48 31
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON U. - Florham 0 0 466 347 0 0
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON U. - Metro 0 64 828 1,000 39 0
FELICIAN COLLEGE 0 15 379 82 0 0
GEORGIAN COURT UNIVERSITY 6 0 392 223 0 0
MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY 3 2 1,003 597 0 0
PRINCETON UNIVERSITY 0 0 1,219 465 350 0
RIDER UNIVERSITY 0 15 1,106 407 0 0
ST. ELIZABETH, COLLEGE OF 10 0 371 187 14 0
ST. PETER'S COLLEGE 0 26 412 247 0 0
SETON HALL UNIVERSITY 0 0 993 1,043 53 317
STEVENS INST OF TECHNOLOGY 0 0 1,110 1,143 53 0
ALL PUBLIC MISSION INDEPS 19 177 9,723 6,253 557 348
BERKELEY COLLEGE 0 193 314 0 0 0
DEVRY UNIVERSITY 0 131 171 0 0 0
EASTERN INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE 184 0 0 0 0 0
EASTWICK COLLEGE 312 403 0 0 0 0
UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX 0 0 48 0 0 0
ALL PROPRIETARY INDEPS 496 727 533 0 0 0
ASSUMPTION COLLEGE 6 10 0 0 0 0
BAIS MEDRASH TORAS CHESED 0 0 3 0 0 0
BETH MEDRASH GOVOHA 0 0 530 359 0 0
NEW BRUNSWICK SEMINARY 0 0 0 29 3 0
PRINCETON SEMINARY 0 0 0 144 25 0
RABBI JACOB JOSEPH SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 0
RABBINICAL COLLEGE 0 0 44 0 0 0
SOMERSET CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 0 3 55 0 0 0
TALMUDICAL ACADEMY 0 0 6 0 0 0
YESHIVAS BE'ER YITZCHOK 0 0 10 0 0 0
YESHIVA TORAS CHAIM 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALL RELIGIOUS INDEPS 6 13 648 532 28 0
ALL INDEP INSTITUTIONS 521 917 10,904 6,785 585 348
NJ GRAND TOTAL 1,483 21,134 38,267 14,808 1,405 1,696

SOURCE: FY11 IPEDS Completions Survey
Note: Post Baccalaureate and Post Masters Certificates are included with their respective degree level awards,
only Associate-level Certificates are in the Certificate column.

TOTAL

270
594
671
555
813
1,931
476
621
1,605
2,034
1,528
582
685
2,406
2,306

17,077

507
302
184
715

48

1,756

16
889
32
169

44
58

10

1,227
20,060

78,793



