DEGREES AND AWARDS CONFERRED BY INSTITUTION AND DEGREE LEVEL, F.Y. 2011

NJ PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	CERTIFICATE	ASSOCIATE	BACHELOR'S	MASTER'S	DOCTORAL RESEARCH	DOCTORAL PROFESSNL	TOTAL
N.J. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	0	0	1,031	940	64	0	2,035
RUTGERS.THE STATE UNIVERSITY	0	0	8,662	2,951	471	753	12,837
UNIV OF MEDICINE & DENTISTRY	12	70	379	573	247	540	1,821
							,-
ALL PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES	12	70	10,072	4,464	782	1,293	16,693
COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY	0	0	1,537	474	0	0	2,011
KEAN UNIVERSITY	0	0	2,519	698	0	0	3,217
MONTCLAIR STATE UNIVERSITY	0	0	3,006	965	9	5	3,985
NEW JERSEY CITY UNIVERSITY	0	0	1,137	438	0	0	1,575
R STOCKTON COLLEGE OF N.J.	0	0	1,863	146	0	50	2,059
RAMAPO COLLEGE OF N.J.	0	0	1,325	99	0	0	1,424
ROWAN UNIVERSITY	0	0	2,051	320	29	0	2,400
T EDISON STATE COLLEGE	6	525	2,238	159	0	0	2,928
W PATERSON UNIV OF N.J.	0	0	1,615	260	0	0	1,875
ALL STATE COLLEGES	6	525	17,291	3,559	38	55	21,474
ATLANTIC CAPE COMM COLLEGE	0	815	0	0	0	0	815
BERGEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE	74	1,953	0	0	0	0	2,027
BROOKDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	66	1,946	0	0	0	0	2,012
BURLINGTON COUNTY COLLEGE	48	1,262	0	0	0	0	1,310
CAMDEN COUNTY COLLEGE	218	1,727	0	0	0	0	1,945
CUMBERLAND COUNTY COLLEGE	22	555	0	0	0	0	577
ESSEX COUNTY COLLEGE	70	1,172	0	0	0	0	1,242
GLOUCESTER COUNTY COLLEGE	13	862	0	0	0	0	875
HUDSON COUNTY COMM COLLEGE	14	739	0	0	0	0	753
MERCER COUNTY COMM COLLEGE	106	963	0	0	0	0	1,069
MIDDLESEX COUNTY COLLEGE	34	1,479	0	0	0	0	1,513
MORRIS, COUNTY COLLEGE OF	4	1,144	0	0	0	0	1,148
OCEAN COUNTY COLLEGE	47	1,566	0	0	0	0	1,613
PASSAIC COUNTY COMM COLLEGE	24	557	0	0	0	0	581
RARITAN VALLEY COMM COLLEGE	82	961	0	0	0	0	1,043
SALEM COMMUNITY COLLEGE	34	181	0	0	0	0	215
SUSSEX COUNTY COMM COLLEGE	17	504	0	0	0	0	521
UNION COUNTY COLLEGE	63	1,002	0	0	0	0	1,065
WARREN COUNTY COMM COLLEGE	8	234	0	0	0	0	242
All COMMUNITY COLLEGES	944	19,622	0	0	0	0	20,566
ALL PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	962	20,217	27,363	8,023	820	1,348	58,733

NJ INDEPENDENT INSTITUTIONS	CERTIFICATE	ASSOCIATE	BACHELOR'S	MASTER'S	DOCTORAL RESEARCH	DOCTORAL PROFESSNL	TOTAL
BLOOMFIELD COLLEGE CALDWELL COLLEGE	0	0	270 371	0 223	0	0	270 594
CENTENARY COLLEGE	0	55	453	163	0	0	671
DREW UNIVERSITY	0	0	350	126	48	31	555
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON U Florham	0	0	466	347	0	0	813
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON U Metro	0	64	828	1,000	39	0	1,931
FELICIAN COLLEGE	0	15	379	82	0	0	476
GEORGIAN COURT UNIVERSITY	6	0	392	223	0	0	621
MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY	3	2	1,003	597	0	0	1,605
PRINCETON UNIVERSITY	0	0	1,219	465	350	0	2,034
RIDER UNIVERSITY	0	15	1,106	407	0	0	1,528
ST. ELIZABETH, COLLEGE OF	10	0	371	187	14	0	582
ST. PETER'S COLLEGE	0	26	412	247	0	0	685
SETON HALL UNIVERSITY	0	0	993	1,043	53	317	2,406
STEVENS INST OF TECHNOLOGY	0	0	1,110	1,143	53	0	2,306
ALL PUBLIC MISSION INDEPS	19	177	9,723	6,253	557	348	17,077
BERKELEY COLLEGE	0	193	314	0	0	0	507
DEVRY UNIVERSITY	0	131	171	0	0	0	302
EASTERN INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE	184	0	0	0	0	0	184
EASTWICK COLLEGE	312	403	0	0	0	0	715
UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX	0	0	48	0	0	0	48
ALL PROPRIETARY INDEPS	496	727	533	0	0	0	1,756
ASSUMPTION COLLEGE	6	10	0	0	0	0	16
BAIS MEDRASH TORAS CHESED	0	0	3	0	0	0	3
BETH MEDRASH GOVOHA	0	0	530	359	0	0	889
NEW BRUNSWICK SEMINARY	0	0	0	29	3	0	32
PRINCETON SEMINARY	0	0	0	144	25	0	169
RABBI JACOB JOSEPH SCHOOL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
RABBINICAL COLLEGE	0	0	44	0	0	0	44
SOMERSET CHRISTIAN COLLEGE	0	3	55	0	0	0	58
TALMUDICAL ACADEMY	0	0	6	0	0	0	6
YESHIVAS BE'ER YITZCHOK	0	0	10	0	0	0	10
YESHIVA TORAS CHAIM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ALL RELIGIOUS INDEPS	6	13	648	532	28	0	1,227
ALL INDEP INSTITUTIONS	521	917	10,904	6,785	585	348	20,060
NJ GRAND TOTAL	1,483	21,134	38,267	14,808	1,405	1,696	78,793

SOURCE: FY11 IPEDS Completions Survey

Note: Post Baccalaureate and Post Masters Certificates are included with their respective degree level awards, only Associate-level Certificates are in the Certificate column.